900391326 01/13/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/02/2016
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900387830

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bio Arra Inc.		11/02/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
BioArra I, LLC	11/02/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	BioArra, LLC	
Street Address:	2435 Boulevard of the Generals	
City:	Eagleville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19403	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87004313	BIOARRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 4: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Chicago ILLINOIS 60654

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22412-1 RMP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee M. Prescan

SIGNATURE: /Renee M. Prescan/

Total Attachments: 5
source=BioArra Inc to BioArra LLC_Merger and Change of Name#page1.tif
source=BioArra Inc to BioArra LLC_Merger and Change of Name#page2.tif
source=BioArra Inc to BioArra LLC_Merger and Change of Name#page3.tif
source=BioArra Inc to BioArra LLC_Merger and Change of Name#page4.tif
source=BioArra Inc to BioArra LLC_Merger and Change of Name#page5.tif

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for BIOARRA, LLC, File Number 161102000119 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and offical seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on November 10, 2016.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

Authentication Number: 1611101085 To verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Coporation's Document Authentication Website at http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

TŘĂDEMARK

REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0604

CSC 45 DRAW DOWN

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

BIO ARRA INC.

AND

BIOARRA I, LLC

INTO

BIOARRA I, LLC

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each constituent entity is BioArra I, LLC, a New York limited liability company, and Bio Arra Inc., a New York corporation.

SECOND: The articles of organization of BioArra I, LLC were filed by the Department of State on October 27, 2016. The certificate of incorporation of Bio Arra Inc. was filed with the Department of State on April 2, 2009.

THIRD: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is BioArra I, LLC.

FOURTH: The agreement and plan of merger has been approved and executed by each constituent entity.

FIFTH: Upon the effective date of the merger herein certified, Paragraph FIRST of the Articles of Organization relating to the name of the surviving domestic limited liability company shall be amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:

BioArra, LLC"

SIXTH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the surviving limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served. The address within or without this state to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the limited liability company served upon him or her is:

86615226.3

VWR International, LLC Radnor Corporate Center, Building One, Suite 200 100 Matsonford Road Radnor, PA 19087

SEVENTH: The agreement and plan of merger is on file at the following place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability company:

BioArra, LLC 2435 Boulevard of the Generals, Norristown, PA 19403

EIGHTH: A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company on request and without cost to any person holding an interest in the domestic corporation that is to merge pursuant to such agreement.

[signature page follows]

86615226.3

BIO ARRAINC.

BIOARRA I, LLC

Name James Kalinovich Title: Authorized Person Name: James Kalinovich Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger Bio Arra Inc. and BioArra I, LLC]

119

CSC 45 DRAW DOWN

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

BIO ARRA INC.

AND

BIOARRA I, LLC

INTO

BIOARRA I, LLC

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

TICHUS AM SI E

Filed by: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

(Name)

600 Campus Drive (Mailing address)

Florham Park, NJ 07932 (City, State and Zip code)

Cut Ret 343546AJC

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

TAXS

NOV 0 2 2016

BY: ____

MOV-2 AM O.

86615226.3

TRADEMARK 3 REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 12/07/2016